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September 10 was Opening Night 2019

						      at 

Over Eden Restaurant (Tryp Hotel), Lawrenceville
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Golf Outing, September 19th, Pittsburgh National Golf Club 
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This profile of George appeared in the August 2014 newsletter.
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Join us for our
Student 

Outreach 
Event

as we welcome students 
to network with architects, 

fellow students and 
professionals to build 

relationships that can be 
utilized in the job market!



September Anniversaries	

42nd	Charles Brown	 Brenenborg Brown Group

4th 	 Jason Henze	 Overhead Door Company 

		
New Members	
Daniel Sutton	 Vitro Architectural Glass

	 	

Current Membership    104			  	
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Member News
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August 13th, 2019, 5:25 PM - WTW Architects Offices			 

PRESIDENT  

President Thornton presented information about MetalCon Show taking place the week after 
the CSI Construction Show in October at the David Lawrence Convention Center. 

MetalCon is offering a free booth to CSI. Chapter would man the booth with members.
		
TREASURER    

Budget: To approve FY 2019-2020 Budget as submitted was proposed by Strayer, seconded by 
Vernon; motion unanimously approved.

PROGRAMS 

• September: Opening Night at Over Eden-Tryp Hotel; presentation by Architect followed by 
Member recognition. 
 
HOSPITALITY    

• Golf Outing – September 19th; working out contract with Pittsburgh North Golf Club. 

• Holiday Party – December 10th; working on registration sheet.

AWARDS 

• Chapter Awards: Will present Region Awards and Chapter Awards at September meeting; 
Strayer and Thornton to meet next week to finalize. 

• Outstanding Chapter Award: Submitted 
 
GBA LIASON 

• Carty report the GBA outing was well attended and the chapter may gain two or three new 
members.. 
 
STUDENT OUTREACH 

• Defilippo will contact CMU or other local universities for possible meetings. 
 
LONG RANGE PLANNING 

• Discussed updating strategic plan – check chapter tools on CSI resources.
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BUILDING & INDUSTRIAL 

Brad A. Bartley CSI, CDT 
Senior Manager 
Architectural Sales 

AGC Glass North America 
11175 Cicero Drive, Suite 400 
Alpharetta, GAii30022 
Tel: 412-804-1509 
brad.bartley@us.agc.com 
www.us.agc.com - www.agc.com 
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Officers
President
Mr. Martin Thornton II, CCS, CSI
WTW Architects 
Phone: 412-315-3471
MThorton@wtwarch.com

1st Vice President 
Ms. Kelley Brown, AIA, CSI, CCS, LEED AP  
RM Creative 
412-471-4445 
kbrown@radeletmccarthy.com

2nd Vice President 
Mr. Matthew Lander 
AVT, Inc.  
412-257-5077 
mlander@avtinc.net

Secretary 
Mr. Bruce Pollock, AIA, CSI, CCS, CCCA 
RSSC Architecture
724-933-9100 
bpp@rsscarch.com

Treasurer 
Ms. Gail Nagie, CSI, CDT
Phone: 724-622-6301
twogreenfrg@yahoo.com

Directors
Mr. Michael C. Bosco, RA, CSI, CCS, NCARB 
412-855-5876 
michaelbosco74@comcast.net

Mr. James Geist, CDT, CSI
Sherwin-Williams
724-933-1900
jim.l.geist@sherwin.com

Mr.Brett Wygal 
The Garland Company 
724-841-8623 
bwygal@garlandind.com

Mr. Jason Henze 
Overhead Door Co. of Pittsburgh
412-337-1875 
jhenze@ohdpgh.com

Ms. Kate Schuster, CSI 
V.O. George Group, Inc. 
724-935-1500 
kate@vogeorge.com 

Mr. Dan Barra, CSI
ASSA ABLOY Door Security Solutions
724-249-9866
dbarra@dsstristate.net 

Mr. Brad A. Bartley CSI, CDT
AGC Glass Company North America

Advisors - also Nominating & 
Long Range Planning Committees

Ms. Michaeleen Vargo, CSI,  
LEED AP BD+C
LGA Partners
Phone: 412-224-6232
MVargo@lga-partners.com
Mr. Bill Vernon, CSI,  
Renaissance 3 Architects 
412-431-2480
bjv@R3a.com
Mr. Richard Strayer, CSI
Maffei Strayer Furnishings 
Phone: 412-741-1850
rstrayer@mstrayerfurn.com
Ms. RonnaLeah Prindible
Dodge Data & Analytics
347-620-7930 ext. 9051
Ronnaleah.prindible@construction.com

Committees

Publicity 
Mr. Brian Trimble, PE, LEED AP, CSI
IMI
703-300-0109
btrimble@imiweb.org 
Awards 
Mr. Richard Strayer, CSI
Maffei Strayer Furnishings 
Phone: 412-741-1850
rstrayer@mstrayerfurn.com
Membership  
Mr. Damian Carnegie 
AVT Inc.  
412-257-5077 
dcarnegie@avtinc.net

Ms. Susan Henshaw, CSI

The Bekon Group 

724-822-1108

susan@bekongroup.com

Technical/Education 
Mr. Phil Dorenkott, CSI, LEED AP BD+C

ATAS International, Inc.

412-667-0546

pdorenkott@atas.com

Committees (cont.)
Electronic Communications/Editor 
Ms. Kate Schuster, CSI 
V.O. George Group, Inc. 
724-935-1500 
kate@vogeorge.com
Certification 
Mr. Michael C. Bosco, RA, CSI, CCS, NCARB 
412-855-5876 
michaelbosco74@comcast.net
Golf Outing 
Mr. Dan Barra, CSI
ASSA ABLOY Door Security Solutions
724-249-9866
dbarra@dsstristate.net 
Hospitality 
Mr. Marc A. Zell, CSI 
National Gypsum Company 
800-646-2458 x6440 
MAZell@nationalgypsum.com

Programs 
Mr. Brian Trimble, PE, LEED AP, CSI
IMI - Chair
703-300-0109
btrimble@imiweb.org 
Mr. Matthew Lander
AVT, Inc. 
412-257-5077
mlander@avtinc.net
GBA Liaison
Mr. Jeff Carty, CSI, CDT
Modernfold
814-418-4596
jcarty@modernfoldofpa.com
Student Outreach
Ms. Colleen Defilippo
Bonitz Flooring Group
412-719-9761
ColleenDefilippo@Bonitz.com

Product Show Chairman
Mr. James Geist 
Sherwin-Williams 
724-933-1900 
jim.l.geist@sherwin.com

Newsletter Editor
Mr. Robert J. Bailey, AIA, CCS, CSI, LEED AP 
IKM, Inc.
412-281-1337
bbailey@ikminc.com
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